we had inter alia informed you about approval of the audit committee and board of directors of the 
Company in their respective meetings held on January 22, 2026 for the proposed investment by the 
Company in the Series A2 compulsorily convertible preference shares (“Series A2 CCPS”) of Ethereal for 
a consideration of INR 25,19,98,248 (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crore Nineteen Lakh Ninety Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight) by way of subscription to 92,172 (Ninety Two Thousand One 
Hundred and Seventy Two Series A2 CCPS of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each, at the price per Series A2 
CCPS of INR 2,734 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Four) (“Proposed 
Investment”).  

Pursuant to Regulation 30(7) read with Paragraph A of Part A of Schedule III and other applicable 
provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we would like to update you that the Company